

FOI number: **HBC_FOI_20200143**
Date FOI Received: **13/02/2020**
Department: **Asset Management**
Title: **Electric Vehicle charging points**
Description: **Details of the number of electric vehicle charging points installed by the Council, future plans and budget.**

Request: (As Redacted sent by requestor)

1. How many electric vehicle charging points have the council installed in the local authority? (split slow/medium/fast)
2. How many do you plan to install over the next year? (split slow/medium/fast)
3. How much has currently been budgeted for electric vehicle infrastructure?
4. Are you receiving funding/grants for electric vehicle infrastructure from central government?
5. Are you paying for the capital expenditure of the electric vehicle infrastructure EV points or is it are they being installed for free as part of a profit share/rental model?
6. If you have paid for the capital expenditure, are you generating a profit?
7. Do you think the LA is sufficiently prepared with electric vehicle infrastructure for the anticipated increase in demand for electric vehicles?
8. Are you able to provide any usage data for the chargepoints installed?

Response: (Response as Redacted sent by service)

1. 9 Fast
2. 0
3. 0
4. No
5. We are paying with capital expenditure.
6. No
7. Yes
8. No

If you have any queries about the processing of your request then please do not hesitate to contact me. Further information explaining the Council's process for responding to information requests together with a complaints/appeals procedure is available in our reception or via our website at:

<https://www.hertsmere.gov.uk/Your-Council/Official-Publications--Guides--Policies/Access-to-Information.aspx>

The Information Commissioner oversees the application of the Freedom of Information Act. You may contact the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioners Office
Wycliffe House, Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 01625 545700

Website: www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk

Please include the above reference number on all correspondence related to this request.

Thank you for your request.

Kind regards

Information Services